Notice of Determination		Appendix D	
	Street Address: 400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Nevada County Address: 950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City, CA 95959 Contact: Brian Foss Phone: (530) 265-1222	
County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	
		Contact: Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of De Resources Code.	termination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clearinghouse Number (if su Project Title: Nevada County Broa		nghouse): 2021120435	
Project Applicant: Nevada County			
		s Nevada City, Grass Valley, and Town of Tru	
Project Description:	tovada obamy, molado	o worded only, Grass valley, and rewrite me	
Installation of fiber optic cable or was a programmatic level in the EIR. This is to advise that the Nevada	vireless infrastructure b County	nd technology throughout Nevada County. y a variety of potential methods is evaluated at has approved the above	
	Lead Agency or Re		
described project on February 28, (date) described project.	2023 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above	
☐ A Negative Declaration was page 3. Mitigation measures [☐ were ☐ 4. A mitigation reporting or monitor 5. A statement of Overriding Consideration of Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] This is to certify that the final EIR was negative Declaration, is available to	port was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a cording plan [was was was well was was was was was was was was well with comments and response the General Public at:	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. ras not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA. onses and record of project approval, or the	
https://www.nevadacountyca.gov/	/513/Projects-Supportin	g-Documents Title: Planning Director	

______Date Received for filing at OPR: ______

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.